

COST COMPARISON OF BIDDERS

OWNER: Village of Elm Grove
PROJECT: Private Property Sanitary Lateral Rehabilitation
BID OPENING DATE: August 8, 2023

BASE BID				Mid City Coporation		UPI, LLC		Globe Contractors, Inc.		
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	
1	6-inch Sanitary Lateral Pipe Bursting (15)	L.F.	1,450	\$165.00	\$239,250.00	\$170.00	\$246,500.00	\$240.00	\$348,000.00	
2	Sanitary Lateral Connection Inside House with Cleanout (contingent b	EACH	7	\$10,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$10,016.00	\$70,112.00	\$5,500.00	\$38,500.00	
3	Sanitary Lateral Connection Outside House with Cleanout (contingent	EACH	8	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$8,260.00	\$66,080.00	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00	
4	Sanitary Lateral Additional Cleanout (contingent bid item)	EACH	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$222.00	\$1,110.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	
5	6-inch Sanitary Lateral Spot Relay (up to 10 L.F.)	L.F.	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,903.00	\$69,030.00	\$860.00	\$8,600.00	
6	6-inch Sanitary Lateral Spot Relay (more than 10 L.F.)	L.F.	70	\$250.00	\$17,500.00	\$298.00	\$20,860.00	\$700.00	\$49,000.00	
7	Sanitary Lateral Root Cleaning Setup	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$505.00	\$1,010.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
8	Sanitary Lateral Root Cleaning	L.F.	170	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$6.00	\$1,020.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	
9	Abandon Existing Cleanout	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$915.00	\$2,745.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	
10	Asphaltic Roadway Trench Patch 4-inch	S.Y.	150	\$175.00	\$26,250.00	\$101.00	\$15,150.00	\$131.00	\$19,650.00	
11	Asphaltic Concrete Driveway 3-inch	S.F.	250	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$42.00	\$10,500.00	
12	Concrete Driveway Replacement 6-inch	S.F.	250	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	
13	Concrete Carriage Walk Replacement 4-inch	S.F.	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	
14	Topsoil, Seed, and Mat Restoration	S.Y.	150	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	
15	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
16	Erosion Control	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
17	Warranty CCTV Inspection of Sanitary Sewer Lateral	L.F.	1,530	\$10.00	\$15,300.00	\$5.00	\$7,650.00	\$7.00	\$10,710.00	
18	Finished Basement Restoration Allowance	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
TOTAL OF ALL ESTIMATED PRICES (ITEMS 1 - 18)						\$498,900.00		\$535,957.00		\$555,610.00